Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
William A. Hood				06/13/2008
Tate Huizer				06/13/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	lame: Five Star Industries, Inc.			
Street Address:	815 Newbold Drive			
City:	Knoxville			
State/Country:	IOWA			
Postal Code:	50138			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 1214		12146	Number 5540	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (515)242-2448 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 4				
Phone: 515-242-2400 Email: rjohnson@ialawyers.com				
Correspondent Name: G. BRIAN PINGEL, BROWN, WINICK, GRAVES,				
Address Line 1: REGENCY WEST 5				
Address Line 2:4500 WESTOWN PARKWAY, SUITE 277Address Line 4:WEST DES MOINES, IOWA 50266				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			12077/0009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Camille L. Urban	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif				
500577421 PATENT 500577421 REEL: 021153 FRAME: 0784				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **William A. Hood**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10840 Hwy. T14 S, Reasnor, Iowa 50232, and **Tate Huizer**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 217 E. 15th Street, Pella, Iowa 50219, have made an invention entitled **DESEGREGATION SYSTEM** and have today executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, and we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Five Star Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Iowa, having its principal office at 815 Newbold Drive, Knoxville, Iowa 50138, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation of continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during our employment by said Company or within one year thereafter), and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereof, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said **Five Star Industries, Inc.**, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

As we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said **Five Star Industries**, **Inc.** as the assignee of the entire interest thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 021153 FRAME: 0785

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto assigned our names on the day and year set forth below.

STATE OF IOWA)) ss: COUNTY OF MARION)

On this <u>13</u> day of <u>)</u> <u>unc</u></u>, 2008, before me personally appearedWilliam A. Hood known to me, and known by me to be the person described in andwho executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same,as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.</u>

Notary Public in and for the

State of Iowa, County of <u>Manum</u>

Tate Huizer

STATE OF IOWA)) ss: COUNTY OF Marion)

ember 16, 2008

On this $\underline{13}$ day of $\underline{3}$, 2008, before me personally appeared **Tate Huizer** known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

open Hamel Notary Public in and for the

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of Martin

M:\G to L\Johnson, Roberta\RKJ2\PT\ASSIGN.WE - Desegregation System -Five Star 6-11-08.doc

PATENT REEL: 021153 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 06/26/2008